
Version 4/16/2025

SPRING 2025 JR.NBA Western League Schedule
Session Date Time Session Objective

5/25/25     -     MEMORIAL DAY BREAK

1 4/22/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

2 4/27/25 Sunday 6:30pm -
8:30pm

3 4/29/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

4 5/4/25 Sunday 6:30pm -
8:30pm

5 5/6/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

6 5/11/25 Sunday 6:30pm -
8:30pm

7 5/13/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

8 5/18/25 Sunday 6:30pm -
8:30pm

9 5/20/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

10 5/27/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

11 6/1/25 Sunday 6:30pm -
8:30pm

12 6/3/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

13 6/8/25 Sunday 6:30pm -
8:30pm

14 6/10/25 Tuesday 6:00pm -
8:00pm

15 6/15/25 Sunday 6:30pm -
8:30pm

***Subject to change

Practice 1:
All Players
Practice 2:
All Players
Practice 3:

All Players - Team Building
Game 1:

6:30pm - 7:30pm: Thunder vs Lakers
7:30pm - 8:30pm: Rockets vs Thunder

Practice 4:
6:00pm - 7:00pm: Thunder & Rockets

7:00pm - 8:00pm: Lakers
Game 2:

6:30pm - 7:30pm: Thunder vs Lakers
7:30pm - 8:30pm: Rockets vs Lakers

Game 3:
6:00pm - 7:00pm: Thunder vs Rockets
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Lakers vs Rockets

Game 4:
6:30pm - 7:30pm: Thunder vs Lakers

7:30pm - 8:30pm: Rockets vs Thunder
Practice 5:

6:00pm - 7:00pm: Thunder & Lakers
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Rockets

Game 5:
6:00pm - 7:00pm: Thunder vs Lakers
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Rockets vs Lakers

Game 6:
6:30pm - 7:30pm: Thunder vs Rockets
7:30pm - 8:30pm: Lakers vs Rockets

Practice 6:
6:00pm - 7:00pm: Lakers & Rockets

7:00pm - 8:00pm: Thunder
Playoffs:

6:30pm - 7:30pm: #2 vs #3 (G1)
7:30pm - 8:30pm: #1 vs Winner G1 (G2)

Playoffs:
6:00pm - 7:00pm: Loser G1 vs Loser G2 (G3)

7:00pm - 8:00pm: Winner G2 vs Winner G3 (G4)
Championship (if needed)  and All Star Game:

6:30pm - 7:30pm: Winner G4 vs Loser G4 (if G4 first lose)
7:30pm-8:30pm: All Star Game All Players


